

IPHC-2019-IM095-18

Preparation for the 96th Session of the IPHC Annual Meeting (2020)

PREPARED BY: IPHC SECRETARIAT (S. KEITH; 23 OCTOBER 2019)

PURPOSE

To provide the Commission with the opportunity to direct preparations for the 96th Session of the IPHC Annual Meeting (AM096), to take place in Anchorage, Alaska, USA, from 3 to 7 February 2020.

BACKGROUND

The IPHC will hold the 96th Session of its Annual Meeting (AM096) in Anchorage, Alaska, USA, from 03 to 07 February 2020. At the preceding Interim Meeting (IM095), the Commission customarily reviews the preparations for the Annual Meeting, noting in particular the draft agenda and schedule, and directs the IPHC Secretariat regarding any changes it desires.

DISCUSSION

The 96th Session of the IPHC Annual Meeting (AM096) will be held at the Hotel Captain Cook in Anchorage, which has meeting rooms adequate to the needs of the meeting.

The provisional agenda, schedule, and list of documents for the meeting are available on the AM096 meeting page:

https://www.iphc.int/venues/details/96th-session-of-the-iphc-annual-meeting-am096.

RECOMMENDATIONS

That the Commission:

- 1) **NOTE** paper IPHC-2019-IM095-18, which outlines the preparations for the 96th Session of the IPHC Annual Meeting (03-07 February 2020).
- DIRECT the IPHC Secretariat regarding improvements that the Commission would like to make to the agenda and schedule, as well as to any other meeting preparations, for the 96th Session of the IPHC Annual Meeting (03-07 February 2020).

APPENDICES

Nil